
From Divisional Engineer Elecl., 
Operation, Mahabubnagar, 

Sub: 

Ref: 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA 
LIMITED 

A Govemment of Telangana Undertaking 

SOUTHERN POWER 

Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 
&/ 

To 
The Chief General Manager (IT) 
H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound 
TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063. 

Encl: Tender Notice 

TGSPDCL – Operation Division Mahabubnagar – Short Tender 
Notice No. 05/25 

26 Extension-IV for carrying out various Electrical works 
in Operation Division, 

Mahabubnagar -Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website- Reg. 

Copy Submitted to: 

125, Dt: 04.02.2026. 

1. Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No, 2564/25, Dt: 
20.01.2026. 

With reference to the subjected cited above, Short Tender Notice No. 05/25-26 
Extension 

IV for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar by calling Short 

tenders. The details of tender notification (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for 

incorporating in TGSPDCL website. 

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the Short Tender Notice No. 05/25-26 Extension 

IV in the TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please. 

Yours fạithfully 

Divisional Engtneér Elecl., 
Operation, Mahabubnagar 

The Chief General Manger/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex, 
North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad 

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar for favor of information please. 



SL. No. 

1 

2 

3 

Sealed Tenders ane invited from the Reputed/ Registered Contractors for the following works: 

Specification No. 

T-37/25-26 

T-38/25-26 

T-39/25-26 

Conditions 
Bid Security for each worka 2% of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. 

Extension of LT supply of 60 KW load for 3 phase service under Cat-DK for which 100 KVA DTR is required at Thirumala petrol bunk near bovapally gate, Mahabubnagar of OSD Mahabubnagar Urbarn in Operation Division Mahabubnagar of Mahabubnagar Circle. E-2025-30-01-11-02-015 

Extension of LT supply of 60 KW load for 3 phase service under Cat-DX for which 100 KVA DTR is required at 
Hashmi petrolbunk near boyapally gate, Mahabubnagar of OSD Mahabubrnagar Urban in Operation Division Mahabubnagar of Mahabubnagar Circle. E-2025-30-01-11-02-014 

If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 
Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The 
department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. 
The cost of tender speciication once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

Erection of 1No. Addl. 3.15 MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5.0MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 1X5.0+1X3.15 MVA at 33/11KV Perur SS in Operation Section Koukuntla of Operation Sub-Division 

The undersigned reserves the ight to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
To 

The Divisional Engineer/ Const/ Mahabubnagar. 

Details can be had from this offce of the Divisional Engineer/ Operation/Mahabubnagar on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. Cost of Tender Specification shouid be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of" Divisional Engineer Elecl.,/ 
TGSPDCL/ Operation.Mahabubnagar Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Mahabubnagar 

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/ Mahabubnagar. 

Devarkadra of Operation Division & Circle Mahabubnagar under T&D PTR Augmentation works(Summer action IPlan-2026) T-251-301-2301002 

The Divisional Engineer/ M&P/Mahabubnagar. 
The .hunior Accounts Oflicer/ GAS/D.0./ Mahabu bnagar. 

Name of the work 

The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/ Mahabubnagar 

The Chief 

The Asst. Eng r/ Tech/D.0./Mahabubnagar 

The Chief 

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are request to display in the notice board. Copy submitted to 

Gene 

The Super 

The Chief General M Manager/Operation /TGSPDCL/RR Zone/ Hyderabad 
Geneanager, 

erintend:naRer/ 

OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO. 05/ 2025-26 Extension-IV 

OPERATION DvISION MẠHABUBNAGAR 

Ma /0&M/TGSPDCL/Corporate Office/ Mint Compound/Hyderabad 
P&MM/TGSPDCL/Mint Compound/ Hyderabad 

ding Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar 
Copy to Notice bogrd. 

Cost of 
ApproK- tender 

imate value specifica 
of work tlon 

Rs. Lakhs (Including 
GST) 

2.82 

2.82 

1.97 

670.00 

670.00 

670.00 

2% Bid 
security to be 

paid 
in Rs. 

5637.00 

5637.00 

3942.00 

3% Bid 
security to 
be paid 
in Rs. 

Issue date of 
Tender 

Specification 
Irom 

8455.00 04.02.2026 

8455.00 04.02.2026 

5913.00 04.02.2026 

Last date of 
receipt of 

application & 
Issue of Tender 
Specification 

11.02.2026 
17:00 Hrs 

11.02.2026 
17:00 Hrs 

11.02.2026 17:00 Hrs 

Last date of 
receipt of 
Sealed 
Tenders 

12.02.2026 
16:00 Hrs 

12.02.2026 
16:00 Hrs 

12.02.2026 
16:00 Hrs 

Tenders wil 
be opened on 

12.02.2026 
16:15 Hrs 

12.02.2026 
16:15 Hrs 

12.02.2026 
16:15 Hrs 

Tender Schedule 
issuing officer 

DIVISIONAL ENGÍNEER ELEOL., 
OPERATION, MAHABUBNAGAR 

DE/OP 
MBNR 

DE/OP 
MBNR 

DE/OP 
MBNR 

Reserved for as per Roster 

General 

Reserved for SC 

General 
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