



దక్షిణ తెలంగాణ విద్యుత్ పంపిణీ సంస్థ
SOUTHERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED
A Government of Telangana Undertaking

From
Divisional Engineer Elecl.,
Operation, Mahabubnagar,

To
The Chief General Manager (IT)
H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound
TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063.

Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 2741 /25, Dt: 04.02.2026.

Sub: TGSPDCL – Operation Division Mahabubnagar – **Short Tender Notice No. 05/25-26 Extension-IV** for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar – Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website – Reg.

Ref: 1. Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 2564/25, Dt: 20.01.2026.

* * *

With reference to the subjected cited above, **Short Tender Notice No. 05/25-26 Extension-IV** for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar by calling Short tenders. The details of tender notification (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for incorporating in TGSPDCL website.

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the **Short Tender Notice No. 05/25-26 Extension-IV** in the TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please.

Encl: Tender Notice

Yours faithfully


Divisional Engineer Elecl.,
Operation, Mahabubnagar

Copy Submitted to:

The Chief General Manger/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex,
North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar for favor of information please.

OPERATION DIVISION MAHABUBNAGAR

OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO. 05/ 2025-26 Extension-IV

Scaled Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works:

Sl. No.	Specification No.	Name of the work	Approximate value of work Rs. Lakhs	Cost of tender specification (Including GST)	2% Bid security to be paid in Rs.	3% Bid security to be paid in Rs.	Issue date of Tender Specification from	Last date of receipt of application & Issue of Tender Specification	Last date of receipt of Sealed Tenders	Tenders will be opened on	Tender Schedule Issuing officer	Reserved for as per Roster
1	T-37/25-26	Extension of LT supply of 60 KW load for 3 phase service under Cat-IX for which 100 KVA DTR is required at Thirumala petrol bunk near boyapally gate, Mahabubnagar of OSD Mahabubnagar Urban in Operation Division Mahabubnagar of Mahabubnagar Circle. E-2025-30-01-11-02-015	2.82	670.00	5637.00	8455.00	04.02.2026	11.02.2026 17:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	General
2	T-38/25-26	Extension of LT supply of 60 KW load for 3 phase service under Cat-IX for which 100 KVA DTR is required at Hashmi petrolbunk near boyapally gate, Mahabubnagar of OSD Mahabubnagar Urban in Operation Division Mahabubnagar of Mahabubnagar Circle. E-2025-30-01-11-02-014	2.82	670.00	5637.00	8455.00	04.02.2026	11.02.2026 17:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	Reserved for SC
3	T-39/25-26	Erection of 1No. Addl. 3.15 MVA PTR to the existing 1No. 5.0MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 1X5.0+1X3.15 MV A at 33/11KV Perur SS in Operation Section Koukuntla of Operation Sub-Division Devarkadra of Operation Division & Circle Mahabubnagar under T&D PTR Augmentation works(Summer action Plan-2026) T-2521-30-01-23-04-017	1.97	670.00	3942.00	5913.00	04.02.2026	11.02.2026 17:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:00 Hrs	12.02.2026 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	General

Conditions

Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification.
 Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM.
 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elec./ TGSPDCL/Operation,Mahabubnagar" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Mahabubnagar.
 If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.
 The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.
 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
To
 The Divisional Engineer/Const/Mahabubnagar.
 The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar.
 The Divisional Engineer/M&P/Mahabubnagar.
 The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.O./Mahabubnagar.
 The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/Mahabubnagar
 The Asst. Engineer/Tech/D.O./Mahabubnagar
 All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are request to display in the notice board.
Copy submitted to
 The Chief General Manager/Operation/TGSPDCL/RR Zone/Hyderabad
 The Chief General Manager/O&M/TGSPDCL/Corporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad
 The Chief General Manager/P&MM/TGSPDCL/Mint Compound/Hyderabad
 The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar
Copy to Notice board.


**DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELEC.,
 OPERATION, MAHABUBNAGAR**